EN @ Read the entire ins(ruc_ﬂon manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your

local distributor for assistance.

A CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.
+ Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.
« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
« This product is designed to be installed on wood joist ceiling or concrete ceiling.
+ Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
« Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws
« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.
« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local I I I I I
distributor for a replacement. I I
MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months). I

AR @ ool Ll S a5 sally Jsi¥) el I8 il iadl g SIAE Y1 G ) s il (5l il m 5 8IS 1Y) gandly oS A B
Adal (el e pay o AT G2 ) L) Ll 55l 530 G S 05
A 5 a2 aY (el i ) s it S Jelall s o 8 e
L0 i (bl A s L il 138 a5 g sl 581 AaSd) Colna o185 g o
Al e i ) s Sl e e (g ging i e 4S5 i) 138 ppanai 3 3 o W
e bl il Sl 5 36 (35 ol 853 il 351 IS Janaws pelall clasd) o e S5 0

Ly oSl (8 is V5 2l Al shal) S 1 psalase pa3l
g peabinll 038 Jabal | BLEAYL ALaY) ) e SNl (535 55 pham pealie o iall 136 (5 5ing o

padt il Sign gl allaas ) O3 7 s il 13 aladial g o L il aladndl Gacad a1 e
e i e Jpmmall il Jladl g paly Lia stV ela i cipma 5 53 ke i S 6 i 2m 5 S 1Y) oS 6 el U8 il o 8 ya s Sl Al e (55 A Sl e o (0n S0
(365 A JS S o) dadatia il 8 e 4alatiul el y aSae slind) of GaagiAlpall

2XINA NN NPNA D0 KT TN IR INY (B
DN 1207 119, NITRY Dd7 W TN
7T INMAY ORI I 'RY DAY D%V 7T JIXAAN NI DD DAYINA winw mnty A\
.NWR N9 NY'X97 K1 117 DNA7 N717V NIPN K7 12DIN .)1TNA VIIDND NN N7 NN NWNTA r-J,
L b
WINPNI YR T 7Y 207M NIFRT XM 7Y .0MNNN 0731 D'NNN AN T Wnnwn Ut wnnwn 1 11“
.07 1 Y 102 VR Y [nin DI AT vm v
.0'9IIXAN DN NININD L TINN 73 7w 271WNnn 77wn2 NNV NN JRINN VYRR 2 IXTI

.NTMN 7Y N DNIK irani 7N .D'9NI¥AN D22 IWNNWUD

.D'T7'N 11171 IXINA DX 17'NIN KX .7INY7 D7 021790 D107 D70 790 AT Xin

TA72 Twn/Ma win'w'? i Iximnn 4
1912 NY'Y91 W7 727 719V 1127 yinn AT XN win'y 0P
NIX,DIA9 IX 10N 77N W' DX .NIPNNN D0 11TN2 DW'DINN D701 02N 79 NIX IXINN NTINA DN72'7 D INXTIE 2N F

DN DY 119

.(0'wTIn 3 7 NINDY) yiap [91X2 WIN'W? NNIVAI 'IXID TNVAINA YT D 17T :7ITNN

VESA Compatible
100x100/100x200
200x100/200x200
PLB'CE1 044'01 300x200/300x300
400x200/400x300
400x400
VESA Compatible
200x200/300x200
511195703 9.0 D"Y2 PrOND XTI » PLB-CE1046-0 300x300/400x200
www.benda.co.il 0732-660-610 :0p9 ,0732-660-660 70 12024 . TN, 19N PHY 1K 13 P'ONN A 400x300/400x400
lab@benda.co.il ;70 0732-660-699 :(1970,09:00-17:00 :NIYY N-X :0' 1100 NN 600x400
Whatsapp -2 Da n2mnN TP N9J (N1 © Flome of Thnolegy
050-3028789

Too long _ Too Short @

+60° -60°

8 Too long  Too Short @ h‘r

)
)
®
"’_}P > | [
e g — g
i !
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| [ 8 |||ﬂ|||||||||ﬂol
i
omgwma = ] =TT +5°
¥ L
y——— » 25°
0 o® ° 0
)
P.J P-G|P-C
(femci
o/




Poe

0 mmmm T mm §mm COmD 0 @

M8x60 (x3) M8x55 (x4) M8x20 (x2) M6x8 (x4) _ _ ~ ~ _
P-A P-B P-C P-D P-E (x7) P-G (x2) P-H (x4) P-1(x8) P-J (x4)

i I © 0

M6x14 (x4) M8x16 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x35 (x4) D8 (x4) D15xD8x5 (x4) @15xD8x15 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C M-D M-E M-F M-G W-B (x6) W-C (x6)

CIreay 1]
eSS

S———
2 6mm




